RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
GENERAL FUND

Requesting Department: f"ﬁi %ﬂéﬁ%(t/ ,

Signature of Department Head

Date Requested: February 16, 2015 / L
Approved By: W IJE_{M?ﬂW
Date Approved: 2 /2/]8 9

! [

Amended to Actual to Amended

Account No. & Description Original Budget Date Date Appropriation
101'4‘.‘570. Gifts & $ - $ 17414 1 $ 38551 |% 10,000 3 27,414
Contributions ,
19,000 19,000 14,780

101-51920-599 Other Charges $ S $ ' $ ' $ 10,000 3 29,000
101-51 9?0-709 D_ata $ - $ - $ - $ 1,500 $ 1,500
Processing Equipment
101-51920-334 Maintenance $ 2600 | $ 2600 | 949 $ 1,000 | $ 1,600
Agreements

$ 4,100 | $ 41001 $ 1,790 3 5001 9% 3,600

101-51920-348 Postal Charges

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

_| The first amendment reflects the $10,000 increase in the wellness amount that Cigna will reimburse the County for
wellness initiatives, supplies and promotional items.

—| The second is to transfer funds to purchase a replacement printer. -

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department Rev. 3/99



